
CHANGE ORDER(s)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.1

DATED 4/18/2016

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33770

(ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT)



/srS-MA1~;~AM Ict~ of Long Beach Memorandum
:; -; Working Together to Serve

L.J;:j

"';:~<"

Date: April 18, 2016

To: Sean Crumby, Deputy Director/City Engineer

From: Eric Lowe, Chief Construction Inspector

Su~ect: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6965 Santa Fe Avenue between
Spring Street and Wardlow Road

CONTRACTOR: All American Asphalt

CCO#: No.1

ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development

SOURCE OF FUNDING: CIP Projects

REASON: See Attached

COST (CCO#1): $ 86,309.70

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 1,526,407.00

APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (10%)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY
(NOT TO EXCEED)

$ 152,640.70

$ 1,679.047.70

PERCENT(%)OF
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT
(INCLUDING PROPOSED)

5.65%

DEPART~ 1ENTOF PlqUC WORKS
EI,\~,u"rir>g BureJU

certificatiV vi 'Ii '~aIS rServices
vpndor 10# Cf
PO/~
Proj/Projdetail PW~o~~'!-:r~-;:;TU
Grant/Grant detail c.. ct
Index/SubObject j('
By: jldcYf < AO!jL' Yo ~

R-6965-CCO #1 All American Asphalt, Page 1 of 3



,•.

PROJECT:

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

All American Asphalt
400 E. 6~r.Street, Corona CA
Ph. 951-736-7600

Date: April
R-
Contract No.:
Program No. :

18, 2016
6965

33770
PW5062-52

Santa Fe Avenue between Spring Street and Wardlow Road

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

with Procedures for changes in the
you are authorized to do the following:

work established theIn accordance
specifications,

as in

1. Establish a new bid item to provide all necessary
labor, material and equipment to remove and replace
the existing traffic signal poles located at the
intersections of Windward Drive, Arlington Street
and 34t~ Street on Santa Fe Avenue per Delta 3
drawings as agreed by the Project Engineer,
For the lump sum cost of . . $ 38,124.47

2. Provide all labor, equipment and material to
install additional traffic detector loops as
necessary at the intersection of Spring Street,
32~8 Street, and Windward Drive on Santa Fe Avenue
As agreed by the Project Engineer,
For the lump sum cost of . . $ 3,180.00

In accordance with Section 3-3, Extra work of the standard Specifications for Public
Works Construction, 2009 Edition, you are authorized to do the following:

3. Provide all labor, equipment and material necessary
to remove bus stop bulb outs and modify existing
gutters at 34c~ street, Windward Drive, and Lincoln
Avenue on Santa Fe Avenue per delta drawings 1, 2
As agreed by the Project Engineer,
For the estimated cost of . . $ 11,652.74

4. Provide all labor, equipment and material necessary
for additional traffic control required for Delta
1, 2 hardscape revisions, delta 3 traffic signal
revisions, Delta drawing 4 curb paint revisions and
added tree trimming in the center median along
Santa Fe Avenue, as agreed by the Project Engineer,
For the estimated cost of . . $ 11,671.26

5. Provide all labor, equipment and material necessary
to repair an existing (DLC) detector locator
conductor crossing at the intersection of 34t~
street, and install new DLC between Cameron Street
to Wardlow Road on Santa Fe Avenue
As agreed by the Project Engineer,
For the estimated cost of . .$ 20,111.24

6. Furnish all labor, material and equipment
necessary to remove and replace curb paint and
thermoplastic traffic stop bars located east and
west bound on Cameron Street, Lincoln Avenue, and
Arlington Street and Santa Fe Avenue per Delta 4
traffic paint revisions As agreed by the Project
Engineer,
For the @~timat€d cost of , . $ 1,069.99

7. Furnish all labor, material and equipment
necessary to repair one damaged and unmarked
street light conduit located on the west side of
Santa Fe Avenue at 32nd Street,
As agreed by the Project Engineer,
For the estimated cost of . . $ 200.00

R-6965-CCO #1 All American Asphalt, Page 2 of 3



-
II •

8. Provide all labor, material and equipment necessary
to remove an abandoned (PCC) Portland Cement
Concrete encasement located on the Northwest corner
of Windward Avenue and Santa Fe Avenue
As agreed by the Project Engineer,
For the estimated cost of . .$ 300.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST . . $ 86,309.70
By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is
familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A
general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does
not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing
the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his
settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.
The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor associated with
this change order, and the City will not be liable for any claim of
the contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from
performance of the requirements of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE EXTENDED FIVE DAYS BEYOND
EXECUTION BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

'.~r. 1./"/ : /'

~4~
Approved by:

c::/E
Contractor (Date)

Recommended by:

Inspector (Date)

~pro~ge~e~ ~~;I~ Funds are available for this purpose,
~\1P\\\{J

(Date)

R-6965-CCO #1 All Amerlcan Asphalt, Page 3 of 3


